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DESCRIPTION
ROADWAY
CLEARING AND GRUBBING

ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVED, INCLUDING SAWCUTTING

PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER
EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT

SUBGRADE COMPACTION

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
PAVEMENT PLANING (2.5")
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE (7")

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG-64-22 (1.25")
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1.25")

AGGREGATE BASE (6")
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT

ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE 2 w/ FILTER

REMOVE AND REPLACE GUARDRAIL
GUARDRAIL END SECTION

CURB AND GUTTER

4" DIA. DRAINAGE PIPE w/ CLEANOUT
12" STORM SEWER

15" STORM SEWER

15" STORM HEADWALL, TYPE HW-2.1
STORM MANHOLE, TYPE 3

CATCH BASIN, CB-3

4" WHITE EDGE LINE

DOUBLE YELLOW CENTER LINE
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

TOPSOIL (4")

SEEDING AND MULCHING

ADJUST GAS VALVE TO GRADE (PER DUKE SPECS)
ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE (PER GCWW SPECS)
ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE (PER GCWW SPECS)

SUBTOTAL

STRUCTURAL

REMOVE HEADWALLS/WINGWALLS, AS PER PLAN
REMOVE APPROX. 8.5 LF OF EX. CULVERT, AS PER PLAN
NORTH CULVERT APPROX. 32.5 LF EXTENSION

NORTH PRECAST WINGWALLS/HEADWALL, AS PER PLAN
SOUTH HEADWALL/WINGWALL, AS PER PLAN

SUBTOTAL

WATER MAIN

FURNISHING AND LAYING 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE AND FITTINGS
FURNISHING AND LAYING 24" STEEL CASING

CONCRETE, CLASS "C"
* ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION
* EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION

RECONNECTING EXISTING 3/4" SERVICE BRANCH
FURNISHING AND INSTALLING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX (RECONNECT)

REINFORCING STEEL
* BRICK MASONRY

* SHEETING AND BRACING ORDERED LEFT IN PLACE

SUBTOTAL

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
+10% (+/-) CONTINGENCY
TOTAL

Bid Tabulation

UNIT OF

MEASURE

MFBM

APPROX.

ary.

1,000
274

1,200
55
51
51
47

150
30
425

225
25
85
47

1,060
530

95
850
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City of Sharonville
Cornell Road Culvert
November 13,2025

UNIT TOTAL
cost cosT
$30,000.00  $30,000.00
$15.00  $4,215.00
$40.00 $600.00
$100.00  $2,500.00
$50.00  $50,000.00
$15.00  $4,110.00
$20,000.00  $20,000.00
$7.00  $8,400.00
$200.00  $11,000.00
$250.00 $12,750.00
$250.00 $12,750.00
$75.00  $3,525.00
$5.00 $750.00
$150.00  $4,500.00
$50.00  $21,250.00
$1,500.00  $6,000.00
$40.00  $9,000.00
$40.00  $1,000.00
$125.00 $10,625.00
$175.00  $8,225.00
$600.00 $600.00
$8,000.00  $8,000.00
$6,000.00  $6,000.00
$2.00  $2,120.00
$4.00  $2,120.00
$30,000.00  $30,000.00
$10.00 $950.00
$5.00  $4,250.00
$1,000.00  $2,000.00
$1,000.00  $2,000.00
$1,000.00  $1,000.00
$280,240.00
$20,000.00  $20,000.00
$2,500.00  $22,500.00
$2,500.00  $82,500.00
$40,000.00  $40,000.00
$140,000.00 $140,000.00
$305,000.00
$350.00  $85,750.00
$350.00  $5,250.00
$140.00 $140.00
$60.00 $300.00
$75.00 $375.00
$400.00 $800.00
$270.00 $270.00
$1.00  $9,202.00
$210.00 $210.00
$300.00 $300.00
$102,597.00
$687,837.00
$68,784.00

JTM Smith Construction, Inc.

$756,621.00

Majors Enterprises Inc

Ford Development

Fayetteville, OH Monroe, OH Cincinnati, OH
UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cost cost cost cost cost cost
$38,000.00 $38,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00| $34,500.00 $34,500.00
$20.00 $5,620.00 $12.00 $3,372.00 $10.00 $2,810.00
$80.00 $1,200.00 $45.00 $675.00 $2.00 $30.00
$50.00 $1,250.00 $45.00 $1,125.00 $10.00 $250.00
$55.00 $55,000.00 $45.00 $45,000.00 $50.00 $50,000.00
*1 $5.00 $1,370.00 $2.00 $548.00
$3,400.00 $3,400.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
$7.00 $8,400.00 $8.00 $9,600.00 $9.00 $10,800.00
$285.00 $15,675.00 $295.00 $16,225.00 $335.00 $18,425.00
$333.00 $16,983.00 $345.00 $17,595.00 $310.00 $15,810.00
$326.00 $16,626.00 $335.00 $17,085.00 $310.00 $15,810.00
$120.00 $5,640.00 $65.00 $3,055.00 $100.00 $4,700.00
$10.61 $1,591.50 $15.00 $2,250.00 $4.00 $600.00
$180.00 $5,400.00 $200.00 $6,000.00 $150.00 $4,500.00
$40.00 $17,000.00 $55.00 $23,375.00 $33.00 $14,025.00
$1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00
$52.00 $11,700.00 $95.00 $21,375.00 $60.00 $13,500.00
$20.00 $500.00 $75.00 $1,875.00 $20.00 $500.00
$104.00 $8,840.00 $145.00 $12,325.00 $100.00 $8,500.00
$128.00 $6,016.00 $155.00 $7,285.00 $110.00 $5,170.00
$2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
$5,400.00 $5,400.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00|  $6,000.00 $6,000.00
$3,300.00 $3,300.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00(  $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$1.80 $1,908.00 $2.00 $2,120.00 $1.50 $1,590.00
$3.50 $1,855.00 $3.00 $1,590.00 $2.50 $1,325.00
$8,800.00 $8,800.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00| $10,000.00 $10,000.00
$72.00 $6,840.00 $60.00 $5,700.00 $60.00 $5,700.00
$3.50 $2,975.00 $2.00 $1,700.00 $1.00 $850.00
$350.00 $700.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
$350.00 $700.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
$300.00 $300.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00
$259,819.50 $261,997.00 $241,443.00
$11,000.00 $11,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00| $15,000.00 $15,000.00
$1,650.00 $14,850.00 $1,000.00 $9,000.00 $100.00 $900.00
$1,685.00 $55,605.00 $4,000.00 $132,000.00| $3,500.00 $115,500.00
$26,450.00 $26,450.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00| $40,000.00 $40,000.00
$26,450.00 $26,450.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $155,000.00 $155,000.00
$226,000.00 $326,400.00
$238.00 $58,310.00 $325.00 $79,625.00 $400.00 $98,000.00
$268.00 $4,020.00 $375.00 $5,625.00 $300.00 $4,500.00
$600.00 $600.00 $200.00 $200.00 $100.00 $100.00
$50.00 $250.00 $5.00 $25.00 $1.00 $5.00
$50.00 $250.00 $5.00 $25.00 $1.00 $5.00
$1,500.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00|  $1,500.00 $3,000.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $100.00 $100.00
$2.00 $18,404.00 $0.01 $92.02 $0.01 $92.02
$600.00 $600.00 $1.00 $1.00 $10.00 $10.00
$500.00 $500.00 $1.00 $1.00 $10.00 $10.00
$87,434.00 $98,094.02 $105,822.02
$481,608.50 $586,091.02 $673,665.02
$48,160.85 $58,609.10 $67,366.50
$529,769.35 $644,700.12 $741,031.52

*1 Didn't ack dge add or use addendum bid form

Rack & Ballauer Excavating Co., Inc.

Sunesis Construction Co

Hamilton, OH West Chester, OH
UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cost cost cost cost
$38,000.00 $38,000.00( $39,000.00 $39,000.00
$28.00 $7,868.00 $15.50 $4,355.50
$41.00 $615.00 $13.00 $195.00
$33.00 $825.00 $2.25 $56.25
$38.00 $38,000.00 $45.00 $45,000.00

$8.00 $2,192.00 *1
$5,000.00 $5,000.00(  $1,500.00 $1,500.00
$4.75 $5,700.00 $7.20 $8,640.00
$270.00 $14,850.00 $306.00 $16,830.00
$285.00 $14,535.00 $336.00 $17,136.00
$285.00 $14,535.00 $330.00 $16,830.00
$125.00 $5,875.00 $154.00 $7,238.00
$4.00 $600.00 $11.00 $1,650.00
$205.00 $6,150.00 $195.00 $5,850.00
$38.00 $16,150.00 $31.00 $13,175.00
$75.00 $300.00( $1,350.00 $5,400.00
$52.00 $11,700.00 $70.00 $15,750.00
$40.00 $1,000.00 $35.00 $875.00
$83.00 $7,055.00 $105.00 $8,925.00
$115.00 $5,405.00 $150.00 $7,050.00
$950.00 $950.00(  $2,275.00 $2,275.00
$7,400.00 $7,400.00(  $5,900.00 $5,900.00
$4,800.00 $4,800.00(  $4,950.00 $4,950.00
$1.41 $1,494.60 $1.35 $1,431.00
$2.82 $1,494.60 $2.25 $1,192.50
$55,000.00 $55,000.00( $60,000.00 $60,000.00
$70.00 $6,650.00 $85.00 $8,075.00
$2.75 $2,337.50 $6.25 $5,312.50
$600.00 $1,200.00 $450.00 $900.00
$600.00 $1,200.00 $610.00 $1,220.00
$600.00 $600.00 $450.00 $450.00
$279,481.70 $307,161.75
$6,100.00 $6,100.00(  $5,700.00 $5,700.00
$1,850.00 $16,650.00(  $1,200.00 $10,800.00
$2,350.00 $77,550.00| $2,425.00 $80,025.00
$50,000.00 $50,000.00( $19,925.00 $19,925.00
$135,000.00 $135,000.00 | $146,600.00 $146,600.00
$285,300.00 $263,050.00
$392.00 $96,040.00 $350.00 $85,750.00
$455.00 $6,825.00 $380.00 $5,700.00
$1.00 $1.00 $500.00 $500.00
$1.00 $5.00 $55.00 $275.00
$1.00 $5.00 $85.00 $425.00
$4,100.00 $8,200.00(  $2,400.00 $4,800.00
$500.00 $500.00 $350.00 $350.00
$0.01 $92.02 $2.40 $22,084.80
$1.00 $1.00 $500.00 $500.00
$1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00
$111,670.02 $120,385.80
$676,451.72 $690,597.55
$67,645.17 $69,059.76
$744,096.89 $759,657.31

*1 Didn't use addendum bid form

Fillmore Construction LLC

UNIT
CosT

$40,000.00
$20.00
$30.00
$50.00
$80.00
$5.00
$3,500.00
$6.00
$240.00
$300.00
$300.00
$100.00
$10.00
$100.00
$38.00
$75.00
$100.00
$30.00
$50.00
$80.00
$1,500.00
$7,500.00
$5,000.00
$1.30
$2.25
$45,000.00
$100.00
$5.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00

$8,000.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$500.00
$10,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$800.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$3.00
$1,000.00
$10,000.00

Leesburg, OH

TOTAL
COsT

$40,000.00
$5,620.00
$450.00
$1,250.00
$80,000.00
$1,370.00
$3,500.00
$7,200.00
$13,200.00
$15,300.00
$15,300.00
$4,700.00
$1,500.00
$3,000.00
$16,150.00
$300.00
$22,500.00
$750.00
$4,250.00
$3,760.00
$1,500.00
$7,500.00
$5,000.00
$1,378.00
$1,192.50
$45,000.00
$9,500.00
$4,250.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$323,420.50

$8,000.00
$4,500.00
$66,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$122,500.00
$150,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$4,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,000.00
$27,606.00
$1,000.00
$10,000.00
$326,606.00

$748,526.50

$74,852.65
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