

Bid Tabulation

City of Sharonville Cornell Road Culvert November 13, 2025										JTM Smith Construction, Inc. Fayetteville, OH		Majors Enterprises Inc Monroe, OH		Ford Development Cincinnati, OH		Rack & Ballauer Excavating Co., Inc. Hamilton, OH		Sunesis Construction Co West Chester, OH		Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, OH	
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
ROADWAY																					
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00			
2	202	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVED, INCLUDING SAWCUTTING	SY	281	\$15.00	\$4,215.00	\$20.00	\$5,620.00	\$12.00	\$3,372.00	\$10.00	\$2,810.00	\$28.00	\$7,868.00	\$15.50	\$4,355.50	\$20.00	\$5,620.00			
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	LF	15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$2.00	\$30.00	\$41.00	\$615.00	\$13.00	\$195.00	\$30.00	\$450.00			
4	203	EXCAVATION	CY	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$33.00	\$825.00	\$2.25	\$56.25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00			
5	203	EMBANKMENT	CY	1,000	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$38.00	\$38,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$80.00	\$80,000.00			
5A	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	274	\$15.00	\$4,110.00	*1		\$5.00	\$1,370.00	\$2.00	\$548.00	\$8.00	\$2,192.00	*1		\$5.00	\$1,370.00			
6	832	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00			
7	254	PAVEMENT PLANING (2.5")	SY	1,200	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	\$8.00	\$9,600.00	\$9.00	\$10,800.00	\$4.75	\$5,700.00	\$7.20	\$8,640.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00			
8	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE (7")	CY	55	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$285.00	\$15,675.00	\$295.00	\$16,225.00	\$335.00	\$18,425.00	\$270.00	\$14,850.00	\$306.00	\$16,830.00	\$240.00	\$13,200.00			
9	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG-64-22 (1.25")	CY	51	\$250.00	\$12,750.00	\$333.00	\$16,983.00	\$345.00	\$17,595.00	\$310.00	\$15,810.00	\$285.00	\$14,535.00	\$336.00	\$17,136.00	\$300.00	\$15,300.00			
10	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1.25")	CY	51	\$250.00	\$12,750.00	\$326.00	\$16,626.00	\$335.00	\$17,085.00	\$310.00	\$15,810.00	\$285.00	\$14,535.00	\$330.00	\$16,830.00	\$300.00	\$15,300.00			
11	304	AGGREGATE BASE (6")	CY	47	\$75.00	\$3,525.00	\$120.00	\$5,640.00	\$65.00	\$3,055.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$125.00	\$5,875.00	\$154.00	\$7,238.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00			
12	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$10.61	\$1,591.50	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00			
13	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE 2 w/ FILTER	CY	30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$205.00	\$6,150.00	\$195.00	\$5,850.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00			
14	606	MOVE AND REPLACE GUARDRAIL	LF	425	\$50.00	\$21,250.00	\$40.00	\$17,000.00	\$55.00	\$23,375.00	\$33.00	\$14,025.00	\$38.00	\$16,150.00	\$31.00	\$13,175.00	\$38.00	\$16,150.00			
15	606	GUARDRAIL END SECTION	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$75.00	\$300.00			
16	609	CURB AND GUTTER	LF	225	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$52.00	\$11,700.00	\$95.00	\$21,375.00	\$60.00	\$13,500.00	\$52.00	\$11,700.00	\$70.00	\$15,750.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00			
17	611	4" DIA. DRAINAGE PIPE w/ CLEANOUT	LF	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$30.00	\$750.00			
18	611	12" STORM SEWER	LF	85	\$125.00	\$10,625.00	\$104.00	\$8,840.00	\$145.00	\$12,325.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$83.00	\$7,055.00	\$105.00	\$8,925.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00			
19	611	15" STORM SEWER	LF	47	\$175.00	\$8,225.00	\$128.00	\$6,016.00	\$155.00	\$7,285.00	\$110.00	\$5,170.00	\$115.00	\$5,405.00	\$150.00	\$7,050.00	\$80.00	\$3,760.00			
20	611	15" STORM HEADWALL, TYPE HW-2.1	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00			
21	611	STORM MANHOLE, TYPE 3	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00				
22	611	CATCH BASIN, CB-3	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
23	644	4" WHITE EDGE LINE	LF	1,060	\$2.00	\$2,120.00	\$1.80	\$1,908.00	\$2.00	\$2,120.00	\$1.50	\$1,590.00	\$1.41	\$1,494.60	\$1.35	\$1,431.00	\$1.30	\$1,378.00			
24	644	DOUBLE YELLOW CENTER LINE	LF	530	\$4.00	\$2,120.00	\$3.50	\$1,855.00	\$3.00	\$1,590.00	\$2.50	\$1,325.00	\$2.82	\$1,494.60	\$2.25	\$1,192.50	\$2.25	\$1,192.50			
25	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00				
26	651	TOPSOIL (4")	CY	95	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$72.00	\$6,840.00	\$60.00	\$5,700.00	\$60.00	\$5,700.00	\$70.00	\$6,650.00	\$85.00	\$8,075.00	\$100.00	\$9,500.00			
27	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	850	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$3.50	\$2,975.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$2.75	\$2,337.50	\$6.25	\$5,312.50	\$5.00	\$4,250.00			
28	SPL	ADJUST GAS VALVE TO GRADE (PER DUKE SPECS)	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00			
29	SPL	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE (PER GCWW SPECS)	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$610.00	\$1,220.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00			
30	SPL	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE (PER GCWW SPECS)	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
		SUBTOTAL				\$280,240.00		\$259,819.50		\$261,997.00		\$241,443.00		\$279,481.70		\$307,161.75		\$323,420.50			
STRUCTURAL																					
31	511	REMOVE HEADWALLS/WINGWALLS, AS PER PLAN	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00			
32	511	REMOVE APPROX. 8.5 LF OF EX. CULVERT, AS PER PLAN	LF	9	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$14,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$1,850.00	\$16,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00			
33	511	NORTH CULVERT APPROX. 32.5 LF EXTENSION	LF	33	\$2,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$1,685.00	\$55,605.00	\$4,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$115,500.00	\$2,350.00	\$77,550.00	\$2,425.00	\$80,025.00	\$2,000.00	\$66,000.00			
34	511	NORTH PRECAST WINGWALLS/HEADWALL, AS PER PLAN	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$26,450.00	\$26,450.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$19,925.00	\$19,925.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00				
35	511	SOUTH HEADWALL/WINGWALL, AS PER PLAN	LS	1	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$26,450.00	\$26,450.00	\$40,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$146,600.00	\$146,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			
		SUBTOTAL				\$305,000.00		\$134,355.00		\$226,000.00		\$326,400.00		\$285,300.00		\$263,050.00		\$98,500.00			
WATER MAIN																					
36	1101	FURNISHING AND LAYING 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE AND FITTINGS	LF	245	\$350.00	\$85,750.00	\$238.00	\$58,310.00	\$325.00	\$79,625.00	\$400.00	\$98,000.00	\$392.00	\$96,040.00	\$350.00	\$85,750.00	\$500.00	\$122,500.00			
37	1108	FURNISHING AND LAYING 24" STEEL CASING	LF	15	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$268.00	\$4,020.00	\$375.00	\$5,625.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$455.00	\$6,825.00	\$380.00	\$5,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$150,000.00			
38	1110	CONCRETE, CLASS "C"	CY	1	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00			
39	1119	* ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION	CY	5	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00			
40	1120	* EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	CY	5	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00			
41	1128	RECONNECTING EXISTING 3/4" SERVICE BRANCH	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00			
42	1131	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX (RECONNECT)	EA	1	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			
43	509	REINFORCING STEEL	LBS	9,202	\$1.00	\$9,202.00	\$2.00	\$18,404.00	\$0.01	\$9											